FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-21-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101722975

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 8/30/01			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name DAP Products Inc.				
Name DAP Products Inc.	0,00,01			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bostik Findley, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 211 Boston Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Middleton	MA 01949			
Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
E001 DRIMMY ANDVALET IDCDAA ANAALAAS \	OFFIGE USE ONLY			
481 40.00 CH 482 150.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 969-3938	
Name	Gregg Reed, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Proskauer Rose LLP	
Address (line 2)	1585 Broadway	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	¥ <u>3</u>
		tional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for the demark Application Number (s) Registration Number Regi	
76051435	756634 1803003	409656
		2007070
	912188 1723096	2007078
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #7	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00	
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX	
Deposit A	ayment by denosit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)	
(2.7.57.76.)	Deposit Account Number: # 16-2500	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature	
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a whehe copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are auth The ated herein.	

Gregg Reed

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0260

May 3, 2001

Date Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DAP Products Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bostik Findley, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 11320 Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226-3434 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 9, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application and all other registrations and applications to register the Marks, the right to recover for any and all past infringements of the Marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge upon, limit or modify any of the obligations, agreements, covenants, representations or warranties of Assignee or Assignor contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, then the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this day of March, 2001.

DAP PRODUCTS IN

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "EXPRESS MAIL"

MAILING LABEL NUMBER EL 345

O TO THE COM!

ENTS AND TRADEMARKS. 22202

4266/16726-214 NYLIB2/825159 v1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date/	Filing Date	Intl. Class
CERAMICRETE	756,634	72-147,703	9/17/63	6/26/62	1
D-2001	1,803,003	74-285,641	11/9/93	6/17/92	1
DURABOND	409,656	71-458,825	10/17/44	2/27/43	2
DURABOND	912,188	72-354,919	6/8/71	3/23/70	19
RED BUCKET DESIGN	1,723,096	74-192,854	10/13/92	6/20/91	1
WEBCRETE	2,007,078	74-628,107	10/8/96	1/31/95	19
BLUE BUCKET DESIGN		76/051,435		5/18/00	1

Unregistered Trademarks				
D-7	LE17	DL-26		
D-9	LE41	D-L16		
D-15	LE100	D-L-36		
D-40	LE1000	60 L		
D-44	LE2000	60 P		
D100	LE3000	80 L		
D501	LE3003	80 P		
D-505+	LE4000	C-150		
D-510	LE5000	Webcrete 95 (joint usage)		
D-600	LE6000	Webcrete 98		
D-700	LE7000	Webpatch 90 (joint usage)		

4266/16726-214 NYLIB2/825159 v1

D-1001	LE8000	D-9001 Webpatch
D-3001	LE 9000	ETU Grouts
D-5001	LE 2 PR	RTU Grouts & Mortar
D-5500	250 LFG	
D-L12	150 LFG	

4266/16726-214 NYLiB2/825159 v1

RECORDED: 05/03/2001